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LEAGUE STANDING SHEET
Results for Week No. 8 of 31    10/22/2019

Roger Sarazin Memorial League - McArthur Lanes
Certification No.: 12410

Won LW Pts Won LW  Tot Pins High High  Tot Pins High High  
Pos No. Team Name Cur Won YTD HcpSer Handicap HcpGm HcpSer Scratch ScrGm ScrSer

1 1 The Lucky Strikes 109.00 17.00 109.00 2926 22068 1124 3083 18237 940 2531
2 10 Chereyl's Retirees 107.00 4.00 107.00 2733 22153 991 2893 16456 753 2179
3 5 Strike Force 100.00 4.00 100.00 2777 22482 1044 3078 18585 905 2661
4 11 Mickey Mouse Club 97.00 12.00 97.00 2936 22054 1082 3040 19639 973 2668
5 13 Moonstone Manor B&B 95.00 18.00 95.00 3080 22264 1053 3080 15799 840 2441
6 2 Les Miserables 94.00 21.00 94.00 3115 21967 1080 3115 17212 863 2464
7 4 Up and Coming 92.00 19.00 92.00 2964 21617 997 2964 15881 758 2216
8 3 Moore Wrinn Fin Grp 90.00 5.00 90.00 2764 21840 1005 2969 18033 874 2366
9 9 The Happy Gang 84.00 8.00 84.00 2873 21935 997 2873 17105 804 2246

10 8 Tactic 81.00 13.00 81.00 2825 18917 1001 2940 13016 719 1998
11 7 The Dream Team 77.00 1.00 77.00 2725 21457 1096 3028 17479 951 2578
12 12 The Bi Polar Rollers 73.00 12.00 73.00 2800 21763 987 2867 18703 862 2512
13 6 Ottawa Cabinet Co. 61.00 11.00 61.00 2784 21406 992 2909 17080 834 2300
14 14 Vacancy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------- Team Results  -------
LW Pts LW LW LW LW  LW LW LW LW  

Ln# No. Team Name Won ScrGm1 ScrGm2 ScrGm3 ScrSer HcpGm1 HcpGm2 HcpGm3 HcpSer

19 3 Moore Wrinn Fin Grp 5.00 830 692 735 2257 999 861 904 2764
20 12 The Bi Polar Rollers 12.00 790 798 792 2380 930 938 932 2800
21 11 Mickey Mouse Club 12.00 782 854 973 2609 891 963 1082 2936
22 13 Moonstone Manor B&B 18.00 811 840 790 2441 1024 1053 1003 3080
23 7 The Dream Team 1.00 744 728 680 2152 935 919 871 2725
24 1 The Lucky Strikes 17.00 788 888 746 2422 956 1056 914 2926
25 6 Ottawa Cabinet Co. 11.00 710 651 769 2130 928 869 987 2784
26 14 Vacancy 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 5 Strike Force 4.00 730 776 767 2273 898 944 935 2777
28 2 Les Miserables 21.00 863 841 760 2464 1080 1058 977 3115
29 9 The Happy Gang 8.00 771 730 745 2246 980 939 954 2873
30 4 Up and Coming 19.00 740 716 737 2193 997 973 994 2964
31 10 Chereyl's Retirees 4.00 625 702 704 2031 859 936 938 2733
32 8 Tactic 13.00 610 627 673 1910 915 932 978 2825

----  Last Week's High Scores   (Week of 10/22/2019)  ----

High Scr Game-Team Score High Scr Series-Team Score
Mickey Mouse Club               973 Mickey Mouse Club               2609
The Lucky Strikes               888 Les Miserables                  2464
Les Miserables                  863 Moonstone Manor B&B             2441

High Hcp Game-Team Score High Hcp Series-Team Score
Mickey Mouse Club               1082 Les Miserables                  3115
Les Miserables                  1080 Moonstone Manor B&B             3080
Les Miserables                  1058 Up and Coming                   2964

High Scr Game Score High Scr Series Score
Michel Champagne 279 Michel Champagne 740
Yves R. Lapensee 275 David A. Wiskowski 697
Andrew Cambridge 268 Murray Cameron 688

High Hcp Game Score High Hcp Series Score
Michel Champagne 323 Michel Champagne 872
Yves R. Lapensee 312 Mark A. Dickinson 853
Stephen Vautour 301 Andy R. Dagenais 791

Most Over Ave (Gm) Pins Most Over Ave (Ser) Pins
Michel Champagne 93 Michel Champagne 182
Yves R. Lapensee 82 Mark A. Dickinson 163
Stephen Vautour 71 Andy R. Dagenais 101

---------- Year To Date High Scores ----------
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High Scr Game-Team Score High Scr Series-Team Score
Mickey Mouse Club               973 Mickey Mouse Club               2668
The Dream Team                  951 Strike Force                    2661
The Lucky Strikes               940 The Dream Team                  2578

High Hcp Game-Team Score High Hcp Series-Team Score
The Lucky Strikes               1124 Les Miserables                  3115
The Dream Team                  1096 The Lucky Strikes               3083
Mickey Mouse Club               1082 Moonstone Manor B&B             3080

High Scr Game Score High Scr Series Score
Jonathan Bullard 300 Aaron J. Guertin 768
Aaron J. Guertin 288 Murray Cameron 750
Stephane L. Parson 288 Stephane L. Parson 748

High Hcp Game Score High Hcp Series Score
Michel Champagne 323 Michel Champagne 872
Aaron J. Guertin 321 Aaron J. Guertin 867
Ed H. Gervais 320 Stephane L. Parson 862

Hi Gm Ov Ave Score Pins Hi Ser Ov Ave Score Pins
Ed H. Gervais 266 100 Michel Champagne 740 161
Jonathan Bullard 300 91 Stephane L. Parson 748 154
Stephane L. Parson 288 90 Aaron J. Guertin 768 138

High Ind. Ave. Average
David A. Wiskowski 218.21
Jonathan Bullard 213.50
Murray Cameron 213.20

Most Improved Increase
Phil Gervais 15.57
Ed H. Gervais 13.00
Justin Lapensee 9.67
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HcpGm

High 
HcpSer

Tm 1   The Lucky Strikes
Jacques Langelier 4386 24 182 48 170 214 194 578 214 581 263 734
Yves Robillard 4538 24 189 41 169 214 183 566 243 594 286 721
Luc Gendron 4708 24 196 34 255 213 187 655 255 658 297 784
Gilles Roy* 4605 24 191 39 194 247 182 623 249 700 297 844

Tm 2   Les Miserables
Ray Bullard 3459 19 182 48 197 B171 B171 539 223 617 276 794
Denis Ethier 4030 24 167 63 190 191 192 573 209 573 265 771
Michel Champagne 4277 22 194 36 279 254 207 740 279 740 323 872
Michel Denis* 4224 24 176 54 197 225 190 612 225 612 283 786
Bob Baker 0 0 174e 56

Tm 3   Moore Wrinn Fin Grp
Simon Ma 4236 24 176 54 204 171 194 569 221 602 284 791
Cliff Desjardins 4309 21 205 25 194 195 218 607 278 736 262 746
Jean Boisvert* 3541 18 196 34 237 657 269 739
Ron Allenby 0 0 211e 19
Pierre Lamontagne 2022 12 168 62 204 122 157 483 204 525 273 732
Andre Lapensee 2407 12 200 30 228 204 166 598 234 650 261 761

Tm 4   Up and Coming
Paul Sereda 3255 21 155 75 198 167 157 522 198 533 277 759
Basil Gaudet 1229 9 136 94 164 440 263 737
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Ian Campsall 3348 21 159 71 157 165 163 485 222 576 252 718
Stephen Vautour 4002 21 190 40 180 217 257 654 257 654 301 786
Jacques Laplante* 4047 24 168 62 205 167 160 532 215 586 268 757

Tm 5   Strike Force
Dan McInenly 3696 18 205 25 205 205 210 620 258 687 277 756
Phil Gervais 4317 21 205 25 186 223 236 645 265 665 305 775
Mike Cleary 3445 21 164 66 172 147 161 480 191 550 259 760
Ed Gervais* 2685 15 179 51 167 201 160 528 266 575 320 732
Aaron Guertin 4442 21 211 19 288 768 321 867

Tm 6   Ottawa Cabinet Co.
Aaron Holmes 0 0 194e 36
Ann King* 3838 24 159 71 172 147 161 480 199 534 263 756
James Romeo 4343 24 180 50 197 147 165 509 235 622 268 685
Yves Lapensee 4708 24 196 34 177 200 275 652 275 670 312 763
Patrick Lapensee 3240 18 180 50 224 601 276 753
Kasondra White 0 0 0 0
Yves Roy 951 6 168e 62 164 157 168 489 168 489 230 675

Tm 7   The Dream Team
Bert Therriault 3144 18 174 56 160 158 161 479 244 598 297 757
Gaetan Villeneuve 3939 24 164 66 150 152 152 454 226 637 259 749
Andrew Cambridge 3625 18 201 29 268 223 153 644 268 645 300 740
Stephane Parson* 4563 24 190 40 166 195 214 575 288 748 313 862

Tm 8   Tactic
Bert Leclair* 3101 21 147 83 161 147 198 506 198 506 284 764
Ben Bryl 2627 18 145 85 B135 B135 B135 405 189 533 254 689
Garry Wistaff 3648 21 173 57 136 193 185 514 242 577 304 763
Denis Brissette 3235 21 154 76 178 152 155 485 218 517 279 767
Pierre Lalonde 0 0 0 0

Tm 9   The Happy Gang
Owen Labelle 3582 24 149 81 152 132 148 432 212 516 294 762
Robert Gervais 3729 21 177 53 201 198 187 586 208 586 258 754
Andy Dagenais* 3905 21 185 45 215 235 194 644 235 644 284 799
Marc Godin 4296 21 204 26 203 165 216 584 248 689 278 779

Tm 10   Chereyl's Retirees
Flo Vanier 4092 24 170 60 132 171 160 463 216 579 281 774
Lisette Vanier 3431 24 142 88 129 159 152 440 170 470 260 740
Cheryl Daly* 4102 21 195 35 171 171 233 575 243 665 283 785
Roger Vanier 4276 24 178 52 193 201 159 553 236 628 290 790

Tm 11   Mickey Mouse Club
Chris Tom 4730 24 197 33 229 208 236 673 248 686 286 800
Justin Lapensee 3684 18 204 26 152 208 265 625 279 701 314 806
Jonathan Bullard* 5124 24 213 17 198 204 259 661 300 735 277 726
Rosalie Hiscock 4310 21 205 25 203 234 213 650 266 724 301 829
Chris Kurys 567 3 189 41 214 567

Tm 12   The Bi Polar Rollers
Jim Hutchinson 3035 18 168 62 192 152 144 488 201 536 253 695
Dan Proulx 2771 15 184 46 179 205 217 601 218 601 274 769
Pierre Beausejour* 3986 21 189 41 234 623 278 748
Marco Proulx 3182 15 212 18 193 208 193 594 256 692 252 740
David Wiskowski 5237 24 218 12 226 233 238 697 264 719 279 764
Zach Irish 0 0 206e 24

Tm 13   Moonstone Manor B&B
Mark Dickinson* 2600 15 173 57 206 223 220 649 223 649 291 853
Otto Epp 3013 21 143 87 178 155 152 485 199 485 281 755
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Charles-Edouard Desrosiers 4754 24 198 32 203 235 181 619 235 627 269 744
Murray Cameron 3198 15 213 17 224 227 237 688 286 750 309 819
Harry Silverstone 0 0 166e 64
Claudia Desnoyers 2234 21 106 124 146 350 273 735
Susan Anderson 0 0 0 0

Tm 14   Vacancy




